TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Branch Banking and Trust Company		109/30/2013 1	Banking Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Murry's Inc.	
Street Address:	8300 Pennsylvania Avenue	
City:	Upper Marlboro	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20772	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2344391	MURRY'S FAMILY OF FINE FOODS	
Registration Number:	2303374	М	
Registration Number:	2330689	M MURRY'S FAMILY OF FINE FOODS	
Registration Number:	2262642	MURRY'S STEAKS AND OTHER FINE FOODS	
Registration Number:	2083246	LIL' BURGERS	
Registration Number:	1459690	MURRY'S QUALITY & VALUE FOODS	
Registration Number:	1459689	MURRY'S YOUR QUALITY & VALUE FOOD STORES	
Registration Number:	1459688	MURRY'S	
Registration Number:	1459389	MURRY'S	
Registration Number:	0797550	MURRY'S STEAKS	
Registration Number:	0780665	MR. MURRY'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900267945 TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0080 2344391

CH \$290.00

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-230-5200

Email: kmeans@shulmanrogers.com

Correspondent Name: Shulman Rogers

Address Line 1: 12505 Park Potomac Avenue

Address Line 2: ATTN Karl Means

Address Line 4: Potomac, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100515.04565
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl Wm. Means, Esq.
Signature:	/karl w means/
Date:	10/03/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Trademark Security Interest BB&T 10032013#page1.tif source=Release Trademark Security Interest BB&T 10032013#page2.tif source=Release Trademark Security Interest BB&T 10032013#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0081

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

September <u>20</u> 2013

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY, a North Carolina banking corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to MURRY'S, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2005, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Agreement"), and recorded on June 15, 2005, on Reel No. 003189, Frame 0072, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

3020347_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0082

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

JESSICA NICOLE GREEN
NOTARY PUBLIC
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 2018
COMMISSION # 7171513

Trademark Transfer and Assignment - Murry's

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0083

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Owner</u>
Ma. Muray's	0,780,665	11/24/1964	Murry's, Inc.
Muray's ••• —— <i>Çullı</i> :	0,797,550	10/12/1965	Murry's, Inc.
MURRY'S	1,459,389	09/29/1987	Murry's, Inc.
<u>emurry's</u>	1,459,688	09/29/1987	Murry's, Inc.
<u>@MURRY'S</u>	1,459,689	09/29/1987	Murry's, Inc.
<u>amurry's</u>	1,459,690	09/29/1987	Murry's, Inc.
LIL' BURGERS	2,083,246	07/29/1997	Murry's, Inc.
QIMURKY'S Staka and other fine footp	2,262,642	07/20/1999	Murry's, Inc.
M MURRY'S FAMILY OF FINE FOODS	2,330,689	March 21, 2000	Murry's, Inc.
M	2,303,374	December 28, 1999	Murry's, Inc.
MURRY'S FAMILY OF FINE FOODS	2,344,391	April 25, 2000	Murry's, Inc.

Trademark Applications

None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005124 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 10/03/2013